
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SPA NO0 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGI

I 1 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (11 applicable)

M008 See Block 16C FFS: 113073 FSM-11-110

6. ISSUED BY 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 86) C 3100CODE CODEI

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Valerie Whipple Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. Stale and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICrrATION NO.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

6220 CULEBRA RD 0iA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-41-09-011 T008

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385100
IEB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 007936842 FACILITY CODE 7-1_X 109-30-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E'lis extended, isnot extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (if required) B&R: 2011-55-35-4-195 JC: F1109 BOC: 252A APPN: 31X0200 $0

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speafy authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN IrEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cthanges in paying office, appropiation date. ete.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

D. OTHER (Specify typo of modifcaltlon and autlhrity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Olganized by UCF section headaigs, including $soatetion'corrtrad subject matter where teasible.)

See Paoe 2 of the modification.

DUNS: 007936842 NAICS: 541620 PSC: R421

Except as provided herein, at terms end condltions of the document reterelcod in Item SA or IA. as heretomoe changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effec.

-NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) lEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)

B. Kalmbach Valerie . Whipple
Executive Director. Contracts a tcer

1S. CONTRACTO FE 1RC. DATE SIGNED 16E. uNrrE STA 0 AMm 6C SIGNED

(Signari of Arsonau TdNtoRsign) July 06, 20] Y si tum (V.tracngO-i)

STANDARDFORM30 (REV.10-83)

M~fPifi!-0ADMOQ SUNSI REVIEW COMPL!T& 00070WI 2011



NRC-41-09-011
Task Order No. 008

Modification No. 008
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance through July 31, 2011, at no additional
cost to the Government. The time is necessary in the event that there are questions from the Environmental
Protection Agency on the Final EIS that would require CNWRA assistance.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

1. Section 2, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is revised to read as follows:

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance is October 1, 2009 through July 31, 2011.

A summary of obligations under this order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY'09 obligation amount: $162,284
FY10 obligation amount: $160,554
FY1 1 obligation amount: $157,177
Cumulative total of NRC obligations to date: $480,015

This modification does NOT obligate funds.

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain unchanged.

Page 2


